
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000.
 

 Processed Wed May 13 15:54:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150513_134758__dat00.bin

        

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2341
 
 mx: 3203
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 25.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6606
 
 mx: 4478
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 75.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6232
 
 mx: 4061
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 80.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000.  Part 45/144
 

 Processed Wed May 13 15:54:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150513_134758__dat00.bin

     

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -941
 
 mx: 3203
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 43.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6606
 
 mx: 4478
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 100.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6232
 
 mx: 4061
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 100.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000.  Part 27/144
 

 Processed Wed May 13 15:54:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150513_134758__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2341
 
 mx: 726
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 30.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2845
 
 mx: 1976
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 83.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4396
 
 mx: 3506
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 101.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000.  Part 117/144
 

 Processed Wed May 13 15:54:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150513_134758__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

116.0 116.2 116.4 116.6 116.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1102
 
 mx: 1308
 
 µ: 0.8
 
 σ: 26.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -514
 
 mx: 590
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 74.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4144
 
 mx: 3853
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 85.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000.  Part 141/144
 

 Processed Wed May 13 15:54:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150513_134758__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -970
 
 mx: 784
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 26.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3216
 
 mx: 3770
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 83.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1244
 
 mx: 1403
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 81.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000.  Part 26/144
 

 Processed Wed May 13 15:54:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150513_134758__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1441
 
 mx: 368
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 27.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1955
 
 mx: 1389
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 79.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3509
 
 mx: 2207
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 90.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000.  Part 60/144
 

 Processed Wed May 13 15:54:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150513_134758__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -851
 
 mx: 789
 
 µ: 1.0
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -444
 
 mx: 628
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 74.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3247
 
 mx: 2386
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 86.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000.  Part 139/144
 

 Processed Wed May 13 15:54:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150513_134758__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -392
 
 mx: 384
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 25.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -732
 
 mx: 695
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 74.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1844
 
 mx: 1832
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 82.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000.  Part 89/144
 

 Processed Wed May 13 15:54:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150513_134758__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -376
 
 mx: 469
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 25.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -676
 
 mx: 499
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 74.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1595
 
 mx: 1804
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 81.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000.  Part 95/144
 

 Processed Wed May 13 15:54:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150513_134758__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -448
 
 mx: 302
 
 µ: 0.9
 
 σ: 25.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -602
 
 mx: 596
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 75.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1561
 
 mx: 1750
 
 µ: -9.4
 
 σ: 83.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000.  Part 54/144
 

 Processed Wed May 13 15:54:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150513_134758__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-13T13:47:59.839.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -62
 
 mx: 66
 
 µ: 1.0
 
 σ: 25.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -228
 
 mx: 240
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 74.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -176
 
 mx: 209
 
 µ: -9.3
 
 σ: 79.7


